Shop

Sale!

Zomacton 12 Iu Inj

 3,260.0  2,610.0 Inc GST

FERRING PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

PACKING : 1VIAL

GENERIC NAME : SOMATROPIN

Warning

Deleting file, please wait...

Product Description

Zomacton 12 Iu Inj

FERRING PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

PACKING : 1VIAL

GENERIC NAME : SOMATROPIN

zomacton price

 

What is Zomacton (somatropin) ?

Somatropin is a form of human growth hormone important for the growth of bones and muscles.Somatropin is used to treat growth failure in children and adults who lack natural growth hormone. This includes people with with chronic kidney failure, Noonan syndrome, Turner syndrome, Prader-Willi syndrome, short stature at birth with no catch-up growth, and other causes. Somatropin is also used to prevent severe weight loss in people with AIDS, or to treat short bowel syndrome.Somatropin may also be used for purposes not listed in this medication guide.

 

What is the most important information I should know

about Zomacton (somatropin)?

You should not use somatropin if you have cancer, eye problems caused by diabetes, or if you are being treated for Prader-Willi syndrome and you are overweight or have severe breathing problems. You should not use somatropin if you have a serious illness due to lung failure or complications from recent surgery, injury, or medical trauma.

How should I use Zomacton (somatropin)?

Your dose and brand of somatropin, and how often you give it will depend on what you are being treated for. Follow all directions on your prescription label. Do not use this medicine in larger or smaller amounts or for longer than recommended.

Somatropin is injected into a muscle or under the skin. You may be shown how to use injections at home. Do not self-inject this medicine if you do not understand how to give the injection and properly dispose of used needles and syringes.

Your care provider will show you the best places on your body to inject somatropin. Use a different place each time you give an injection. Do not inject into the same place two times in a row.

Do not shake the medication bottle or you may ruin the medicine. Prepare your dose only when you are ready to give an injection. Do not use if the medicine has changed colors or has particles in it. Call your pharmacist for new medicine.

Use a disposable needle and syringe only once. Follow any state or local laws about throwing away used needles and syringes. Use a puncture-proof “sharps” disposal container (ask your pharmacist where to get one and how to throw it away). Keep this container out of the reach of children and pets.

While using somatropin, you may need frequent blood tests. Your growth progress will need to be tested often. Your eyes may also need to be checked.

If you are being treated for short bowel syndrome, follow the diet plan created for you by your doctor or nutrition counselor to help control your condition. Somatropin is not a cure for short bowel syndrome.

 

WordPress Theme built by Shufflehound. Copyright @ Imperial Healthcare Pvt. Ltd and Narula Associates 2018
WhatsApp chat